



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 10004 of 2025**

Gaurav Sharma

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Devesh Kumar Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit. In the interest of justice, ten days' and no more time is granted for the same.

List again on 25.5.2026.

Interim anticipatory bail granted to the applicant vide order dated 01.08.2026 is extended till the next date of listing.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

May 8, 2026
KK Patel